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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

ATTENTION

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service 
agent or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.
The appliance is for household and indoor use only, do not use out doors.
Appliances are not intended to be operated by means of an external timer or 
separate remote-control system.
The temperature of accessible surfaces may be high when the appliance is 
operating. The outer surface may get hot, when the appliance is operating.

Symbol            its meaning is: Caution, hot surface! 

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons 
with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and 
knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved. Children shall not 
play with the appliance. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by 
children unless they are older than 8 and supervised. Keep the appliance and its 
cord out of reach of children less than 8 years old.

CLEANING

1. It is important that you clean the entire appliance after each use to prevent an 
accumulation of grease and avoid unpleasant odors.

2. Allow the appliance to cool and unplug form outlet before cleaning
3. Do not immerse appliance in water or wash it under waterspout
4. Removable grill, tray, can be washed, as normal kitchenware.
5. Clean outside of appliance with a damp sponge.
6. Do not use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean the oven, as it will 

scratch oven body.
7.Let all parts and surface dry thoroughly prior to operate the oven. 

When using electrical appliance, basic safety precautions should always be 
followed, including the following: 

1. Read all instructions before using. 
2. To protect against any electrical hazards, DO NOT place unit or cord in water 

or any    other liquids.
3. DO NOT touch any hot surfaces. Use oven mitts for removing or 

touching any hot parts. Always place oven on heat protected surface.
Close supervision is always necessary when this appliance is used by or 

near children.
4. UNPLUG the unit from outlet when not in use and before  

cleaning. Always allow to cool before attaching or removing any parts.
5. The use of accessory attachments not recommended by the 

appliance manufacturer may cause injuries.
6. Always pull the plug out from the wall – never pull the cord. 

Remove the plug from the wall be fore moving the appliance. Use both hands 
to move the appliance.

7. Extreme caution should be exercised when using containers 
constructed of other than metal or glass.



SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

SHORT INSTRUCTIONS：
1. A short power-supply is provided to reduce the risks resulting from entanglement 

or tripping over a   longer cord.
2. Longer detachable power cords or extension cords are available and may be 

used if care is exercised in their use.
3. If a longer extension cord is used:
    a. The marked electrical rating of the detachable power supply cord or extension 

cord should be at least as great as the electrical rating of the appliance.
    b. Arrange the longer cord so that it will not drape over the counter top or table 

top where it can be pulled on by children or tripped over unintentionally.

PARTS OF APPLIANCE

A. Housing
B. Upper door clip
C. Door handle
D. Front plate
E. Glass door
F. 'S' Shape heating element
G. Down door clip
H. Temperature control knob
I. Timer knob
J. Indicator light
K. Oven foot
L. Wire rack
M. Bake tray

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

TEMPERATURE SETTING
Turn the Temperature knob clockwise to the desired 
temperature setting.The Temperature can be set from 100℃ 
to 230℃

                                                              
TIME SETTING
0-60 MINUTES: The Timer can be set up to 60 minutes.
The oven will not turn on without the timer being set.
When the Time knob is in the “off” position, the oven will not 
operate. To set the time, turn the Knob clockwise to the 
desired time.
Indicator Light is lit only when Time has been set.
When the Timer has reached the OFF position,a bell sound 
will be heard. Power supply will be cut off automatically.

ADJUSTING TIME
Timer can be change during cooking cycle. Just turn the timer 
knob to the desired time and continue cooking.
NOTE: To select the cooking time, first rotate the timer knob 
more then 10 minutes, and then turn the switch back to the 
time you require.



HOW TO USE YOUR OVEN FOR BAKING AND GRILLING

1. Put the power cord in the socket

2.Pre-heat the oven with approximate 15 minutes 

3. Put the food into oven  

4.Set the timer and temperature

5. Take out the food when the process finished 

6.Unplug the power

OPERATING INSTRUCTION
Before using your oven for the first time

Be sure to
1. Make sure that the oven is unplugged and the TIMER switch is on the OFF 
position.
2. Remove all rack and pans and wash them in hot sudsy water or in the 
dishwasher.
3. Thoroughly dry all accessories and re-assemble in oven. Plug the powder cord 
into socket and you are ready to use your new oven.
4. After re-assembling your oven, we recommend that you run in at the max 
temperature for approximately 15 minutes to eliminate any dirty oil on its surface.
The oven may emit smoke with first time use under normal operating conditions and 
will soon disappear after 5 minute.



Correct Disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with 
other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible 
harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste 
disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of 
material resources. To return your used device, please use the 
return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the 
p r o d u c t w a s p u r c h a s e d . T h e y c a n t a k e t h i s p r o d u c t f o r 
environmental safe recycling.



PRECAUCIONES IMPORTANTES

ATENCIÓN

Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe ser sustituido por el fabricante o su 
agente de servicio o una persona con cualificación similar con el fin de evitar un 
peligro.
El aparato es sólo para uso doméstico y en interiores, no lo utilice al aire libre.
Los aparatos no están diseñados para funcionar mediante un temporizador externo 
o un sistema de control remoto independiente.
La temperatura de las superficies accesibles puede ser elevada cuando el aparato 
está en funcionamiento. La superficie exterior puede calentarse cuando el aparato 
está en funcionamiento.

Símbolo               su significado es: Precaución, ¡superficie caliente! 

Este aparato puede ser utilizado por niños a partir de 8 años y por personas con 
capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o con falta de experiencia y 
conocimientos, si han recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del aparato 
de forma segura y comprenden los peligros que conlleva. Los niños no deben jugar 
con el aparato. La limpieza y el mantenimiento por parte del usuario no deben ser 
realizados por niños a menos que sean mayores de 8 años y estén supervisados. 
Mantenga el aparato y su cable fuera del alcance de los niños menores de 8 años.

LIMPIEZA
1. Es importante que limpie todo el aparato después de cada uso para evitar la 
acumulación de grasa y evitar olores desagradables.
2. Deje que el aparato se enfríe y desenchúfelo de la toma de corriente antes de 
limpiarlo
3. No sumerja el aparato en agua ni lo lave bajo el chorro de agua
4. La parrilla extraíble, la bandeja, se pueden lavar, como el menaje normal de 
cocina.
5. Limpie el exterior del aparato con una esponja húmeda.
6. 6. No utilice limpiadores abrasivos o utensilios afilados para limpiar el horno, ya 
que rayará el cuerpo del horno.
7.Deje secar bien todas las piezas y la superficie antes de poner en funcionamiento 
el horno. 

Cuando utilice un aparato eléctrico, siempre se deben seguir las precauciones 
básicas de seguridad, incluyendo las siguientes: 
1. 1. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar. 
2. Para protegerse contra cualquier peligro eléctrico, NO coloque la unidad ni el 
cable en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.
3. 3. NO toque ninguna superficie caliente. Utilice guantes de cocina para partes 
calientes. Coloque siempre el horno sobre una superficie protegida contra el calor.
Siempre es necesaria una estrecha supervisión cuando este aparato sea utilizado 
por niños o cerca de ellos.
4. Desenchufe la unidad del tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso y antes de  
limpieza. Deje siempre que se enfríe antes de montar o desmontar cualquier pieza.
5. 5. El uso de accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante del 
fabricante del aparato puede causar lesiones.
6. 6. Extraiga siempre el enchufe de la pared, nunca tire del cable. 
Retire el enchufe de la pared antes de mover el aparato. Utilice ambas manos para 
mover el aparato.
7. Extreme las precauciones cuando utilice recipientes 
que no sean de metal o vidrio.



GUARDAR ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INSTRUCCIONES CORTAS：
1. Se proporciona un cable de alimentación corto para reducir los riesgos 
derivados de enredarse o tropezar con un cable más largo.
2. Existen cables de alimentación desmontables o alargadores más largos y 
pueden utilizarse si se tiene cuidado al usarlos.
3. 3. Si se utiliza un cable alargador más largo
    a. La capacidad eléctrica marcada del cable de alimentación desmontable o del 
alargador debe ser al menos tan grande como la capacidad eléctrica del aparato.
    b. Coloque el cable más largo de manera que no quede tendido sobre la 
encimera o la mesa, donde los niños puedan tirar de él o tropezar 
involuntariamente.

PIEZAS DEL APARATO

A. Carcasa
B. Clip superior de la puerta
C. Manilla de la puerta
D. Placa frontal
E. Puerta de cristal
F. Elemento calefactor en forma de 'S
G. Clip de la puerta inferior
H. Perilla de control de temperatura
I. Mando del temporizador
J. Indicador luminoso
K. Pie del horno
L. Rejilla
M. Bandeja de horno

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

AJUSTE DE LA TEMPERATURA
Gire el botón de temperatura en el sentido de las agujas del 
reloj hasta alcanzar la temperatura deseada, que puede 

ajustarse entre 100℃ y 230℃.
                                                  
AJUSTE DEL TIEMPO
0-60 MINUTOS: El Temporizador puede ajustarse hasta 60 
minutos.
El horno no se encenderá sin que el temporizador esté 
ajustado.
Cuando la perilla de Tiempo esté en la posición "off", el horno 
no funcionará. Para ajustar el tiempo, gire la Perilla en el 
sentido de las agujas del reloj hasta el tiempo deseado.
La Luz Indicadora se enciende sólo cuando el Tiempo ha sido 
ajustado.
Cuando el Temporizador haya alcanzado la posición OFF, se 
oirá un sonido de campana. El suministro de energía se 
cortará automáticamente.

AJUSTE DEL TIEMPO
El temporizador puede cambiarse durante el ciclo de cocción. Simplemente gire la 
perilla del temporizador al tiempo deseado y continúe cocinando.
NOTA: Para seleccionar el tiempo de cocción, primero gire el mando del 
temporizador más de 10 minutos, y luego gire el interruptor hasta el tiempo 
deseado.



CÓMO UTILIZAR EL HORNO PARA HORNEAR Y ASAR

1. Enchufe el cable de alimentación

2.Precalentar el horno con aproximadamente 15 
minutos 

3. Introducir los alimentos en el horno  

4.Ajuste el temporizador y la temperatura

5. Sacar la comida cuando termine el proceso 

6.Desenchufe la alimentación

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Antes de utilizar el horno por primera vez
Asegúrese de
1. Asegúrese de que el horno está desenchufado y de que el interruptor TIMER 
está en la posición OFF.
2. Retire todas las rejillas y sartenes y lávelas en agua caliente jabonosa o en el 
lavavajillas.
3. 3. Seque bien todos los accesorios y vuelva a montarlos en el horno. Enchufe el 
cable de polvo en el tomacorriente y estará listo para usar su nuevo horno.
4. Después de volver a montar su horno, le recomendamos que lo haga funcionar 
a la temperatura máxima durante aproximadamente 15 minutos para eliminar 
cualquier resto de aceite sucio en su superficie.
El horno puede emitir humo con el primer uso en condiciones normales de 
funcionamiento y desaparecerá pronto después de 5 minutos.



Eliminación correcta de este producto

Esta marca indica que este producto no debe eliminarse con otros 
residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para evitar posibles daños al 
medio ambiente o a la salud humana derivados de la eliminación 
incontrolada de residuos, recíclelo de forma responsable para 
promover la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. 
Para devolver su disposit ivo usado, ut i l ice los sistemas de 
devolución y recogida o póngase en contacto con el establecimiento 
donde adquirió el producto. Ellos pueden hacerse cargo de este 
producto para reciclarlo de forma segura para el medio ambiente.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, comuníquese con nuestro Centro de Atención al Cliente. 
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

0034-931294512

atencioncliente@aosom.es

Importador/Fabricante/REP:
Spanish Aosom, S.L.
C/ Roc Gros, nº 15. 08550, Els Hostalets de Balenyà, Spain.
B66295775
www.aosom.es
atencioncliente@aosom.es
TEL: 931294512
HECHO EN CHINA



SALVAGUARDAS IMPORTANTES

ATENÇÃO

Se o cabo de alimentação estiver danificado, deve ser substituído pelo fabricante ou 
pelo seu agente de assistência técnica ou por uma pessoa com qualificações 
semelhantes, de modo a evitar riscos.
O aparelho destina-se apenas a uso doméstico e interior, não deve ser utilizado no 
exterior.
Os aparelhos não se destinam a ser accionados por meio de um temporizador externo 
ou de um sistema de controlo remoto separado.
A temperatura das superfícies acessíveis pode ser elevada quando o aparelho está a 
funcionar. A superfície exterior pode ficar quente durante o funcionamento do 
aparelho.

O símbolo                tem o seguinte significado: Cuidado, superfície quente! 

Este aparelho pode ser utilizado por crianças a partir dos 8 anos de idade e por 
pessoas com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas ou com falta de 
experiência e conhecimentos, desde que tenham recebido supervisão ou instruções 
sobre a utilização do aparelho de forma segura e compreendam os perigos envolvidos. 
As crianças não devem brincar com o aparelho. A limpeza e a manutenção pelo 
utilizador não devem ser efectuadas por crianças, a menos que tenham mais de 8 anos 
e sejam supervisionadas. Manter o aparelho e o respetivo cabo fora do alcance de 
crianças com menos de 8 anos de idade.

LIMPEZA

1. É importante limpar todo o aparelho após cada utilização para evitar a acumulação 
de gorduras e evitar odores desagradáveis.
2. Deixe o aparelho arrefecer e desligue a ficha da tomada antes de o limpar
3. Não mergulhe o aparelho em água nem o lave debaixo de uma bica de água
4. O grelhador amovível e o tabuleiro podem ser lavados, tal como os utensílios de 
cozinha normais.
5. Limpar o exterior do aparelho com uma esponja húmida.
6. Não utilize produtos de limpeza abrasivos ou utensílios afiados para limpar o 
forno, uma vez que isso irá riscar o corpo do forno.
7. deixar secar bem todas as peças e superfícies antes de utilizar o forno. 

Ao utilizar um aparelho elétrico, devem ser sempre seguidas as precauções básicas 
de segurança, incluindo as seguintes: 
1. Ler todas as instruções antes de utilizar o aparelho. 
2. Para proteger contra quaisquer riscos eléctricos, NÃO coloque a unidade ou o 
cabo na água ou em quaisquer outros líquidos.
3. NÃO tocar em nenhuma superfície quente. Utilize luvas de forno para remover ou 
ou tocar em quaisquer peças quentes. Coloque sempre o forno numa superfície 
protegida contra o calor.
É sempre necessária uma supervisão atenta quando este aparelho é utilizado por 
crianças ou perto delas.
4. DESLIGUE a unidade da tomada quando não estiver a ser utilizada e antes de  
limpeza. Deixar sempre arrefecer antes de colocar ou retirar quaisquer peças.
5. A utilização de acessórios não recomendados pelo fabricante do 
recomendados pelo fabricante do aparelho pode causar ferimentos.
6. Retirar sempre a ficha da parede - nunca puxar o cabo. 
Retirar a ficha da parede antes de deslocar o aparelho. Utilizar as duas mãos para 
deslocar o aparelho.
7. Deve ter-se extremo cuidado ao utilizar recipientes 
de outros materiais que não metal ou vidro.



GUARDAR ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES

INSTRUÇÕES BREVES�
1. Uma fonte de alimentação curta é fornecida para reduzir os riscos resultantes do 
emaranhamento ou tropeço em um cabo mais longo.
2. Cabos de energia destacáveis mais longos ou cabos de extensão estão disponíveis e 
podem ser usados se houver cuidado em seu uso.
3. Se for utilizado um cabo de extensão mais longo:
    a. A classificação eléctrica marcada do cabo de alimentação destacável ou do cabo de 
extensão deve ser, pelo menos, tão grande como a classificação eléctrica do aparelho.
    b. Disponha o cabo mais comprido de modo a que não fique pendurado sobre a 
bancada ou mesa, onde possa ser puxado por crianças ou onde possa tropeçar 
acidentalmente.

PARTES DO APARELHO

A. Caixa
B. Grampo superior da porta
C. Manípulo da porta
D. Placa frontal
E. Porta de vidro
F. Elemento de aquecimento em forma de "S
G. Clipe da porta inferior
H. Botão de controlo da temperatura
I. Botão de controlo do temporizador
J. Luz indicadora
K. Pé do forno
L. Grelha de arame
M. Tabuleiro de cozedura

INSTRUÇÕES DE FUNCIONAMENTO

AJUSTE DA TEMPERATURA
Gire o botão de temperatura no sentido horário para a 
configuração de temperatura desejada. A temperatura pode ser 
ajustada de 100 ℃ a 230 ℃

                                                              
AJUSTE DO TEMPO
0-60 MINUTOS: O Temporizador pode ser ajustado até 60 
minutos.
O forno não liga sem que o temporizador esteja definido.
Quando o botão Time está na posição "off", o forno não funciona. 
Para acertar o tempo, rode o botão no sentido dos ponteiros do 
relógio até ao tempo desejado.
A luz indicadora acende-se apenas quando o tempo tiver sido 
definido.
Quando o temporizador atinge a posição OFF, ouve-se um som 
de campainha. A alimentação eléctrica será cortada 
automaticamente.

AJUSTE DO TEMPO
O temporizador pode ser alterado durante o ciclo de cozedura. 
Basta rodar o botão do temporizador para o tempo desejado e 
continuar a cozinhar.
NOTA: Para selecionar o tempo de cozedura, rode primeiro o 
botão do temporizador mais de 10 minutos e, em seguida, volte a 
rodar o interrutor para o tempo pretendido.



COMO UTILIZAR O SEU FORNO PARA COZER E GRELHAR

1. Colocar o cabo de alimentação na tomada

2. pré-aquecer o forno durante cerca de 15 minutos 

3. Colocar os alimentos no forno  

4. definir o temporizador e a temperatura

5. Retirar os alimentos quando o processo estiver 
concluído 

6) Desligar a ficha de alimentação

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
Antes de utilizar o forno pela primeira vez
Certifique-se de que
1. Certifique-se de que a câmara de cozimento está desligada da tomada e que o 
interrutor do TEMPORIZADOR está na posição OFF.
2. Retirar todas as grelhas e frigideiras e lavá-las em água quente com sabão ou na 
máquina de lavar louça.
3. Secar bem todos os acessórios e voltar a montá-los no forno. Ligue o cabo do pó à 
tomada e está pronto a utilizar o seu novo forno.
4. Depois de voltar a montar o seu forno, recomendamos que o ponha a funcionar à 
temperatura máxima durante cerca de 15 minutos para eliminar qualquer óleo sujo na 
sua superfície.
O forno pode emit ir fumo na primeira ut i l ização em condições normais de 
funcionamento, que desaparecerá rapidamente após 5 minutos.



Eliminação correcta deste produto

Esta marcação indica que este produto não deve ser eliminado 
juntamente com outros resíduos domésticos em toda a UE. Para 
evitar possíveis danos para o ambiente ou para a saúde humana 
decorrentes da eliminação descontrolada de resíduos, recicle-o de 
forma responsável para promover a reutilização sustentável dos 
recursos materiais. Para devolver o seu aparelho usado, utilize os 
sistemas de devolução e recolha ou contacte o retalhista onde o 
produto foi comprado. Este pode levar o produto para uma 
reciclagem ambientalmente segura.



 

     WICHTIGE SCHUTZMASSNAHMEN

ACHTUNG！

Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller oder seinem Kundendienst oder einer 
ähnlich qualifizierten Person ausgetauscht werden, um eine Gefährdung zu vermeiden.Das Gerät ist 
nur für den Gebrauch im Haushalt und in Innenräumen bestimmt, es darf nicht im Freien verwendet 
werden. Das Gerät darf nicht mit einer externen Zeitschaltuhr oder einem separaten 
Fernbedienungssystem betrieben werden.Die Temperatur der zugänglichen Oberflächen kann hoch 
sein, wenn das Gerät in Betrieb ist. 
Die Außenfläche kann heiß werden, wenn das Gerät in Betrieb ist.

Das Symbol             hat folgende Bedeutung: Vorsicht, heiße Oberfläche!

Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und darüber sowie von Personen mit verringerten 
physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an Erfahrung und Wissen benutzt 
werden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt oder bezüglich des sicheren Gebrauchs des Geräts unterwiesen 
wurden und die daraus resultierenden Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät 
spielen. Reinigung und Wartung dürfen nicht von Kindern durchgeführt werden, es sei denn, sie sind 
älter als 8 Jahre und werden beaufsichtigt. Bewahren Sie das Gerät und sein Kabel außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern unter 8 Jahren auf.

REINIGUNG

1. Es ist wichtig, dass Sie das gesamte Gerät nach jedem Gebrauch reinigen, um 

Fettansammlungen und unangenehme Gerüche zu vermeiden.
2. Lassen Sie das Gerät abkühlen und ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie es 

reinigen.
3. Tauchen Sie das Gerät nicht in Wasser ein und waschen Sie es nicht unter dem Wasserstrahl.
4. Der abnehmbare Grill und das Tablett können wie normales Küchengeschirr gereinigt werden.
5. Reinigen Sie die Außenseite des Geräts mit einem feuchten Schwamm.
6. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände zur Reinigung des Backofens, da 

diese das Gehäuse zerkratzen.
7. Lassen Sie alle Teile und Oberflächen gründlich trocknen, bevor Sie den Backofen in Betrieb 

nehmen.

Bei der Verwendung elektrischer Geräte sollten immer grundlegende Sicherheitsvorkehrungen 
getroffen werden, einschließlich der folgenden:
1. Lesen Sie vor dem Gebrauch alle Anweisungen.
2. Legen Sie zum Schutz vor elektrischen Gefahren das Netzkabel NICHT in Wasser oder andere 
Flüssigkeiten.
3. Berühren Sie KEINE heißen Oberflächen. Verwenden Sie Ofenhandschuhe, um heiße Teile zu 
entfernen oder zu berühren. Stellen Sie den Backofen immer auf eine hitzegeschützte Oberfläche. 
Wenn dieses Gerät von Kindern oder in der Nähe von Kindern benutzt wird, ist immer eine strenge 
Aufsicht erforderlich.
4. Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie das Gerät nicht benutzen und bevor Sie es 
reinigen. Lassen Sie das Gerät immer abkühlen, bevor Sie Teile anbringen oder entfernen.
5. Die Verwendung von Zubehörteilen, die nicht vom Hersteller des Geräts empfohlen werden, kann 
zu Verletzungen führen.
6. Ziehen Sie immer den Stecker aus der Wand - niemals am Kabel.
Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Wand, bevor Sie das Gerät bewegen. Verwenden Sie beide Hände, 
um das Gerät zu bewegen.
7. Bei der Verwendung von Behältern, die nicht aus Metall oder Glas bestehen, ist besondere Vorsicht 
geboten

DE



 

    

    

SPEICHERN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN

KURZANLEITUNG:
1. Ein kurzes Netzkabel ist vorgesehen, um die Gefahr des Verhedderns oder Stolperns über ein 

längeres Kabel zu verringern.

2. Längere abnehmbare Netzkabel oder Verlängerungskabel sind erhältlich und können verwendet 

werden, wenn sie mit Sorgfalt eingesetzt werden.

3. Wenn ein längeres Verlängerungskabel verwendet wird:

a. Die angegebene elektrische Leistung des abnehmbaren Netzkabels oder des Verlängerungskabels 

sollte mindestens so groß sein wie die elektrische Leistung des Geräts.

b. Verlegen Sie das längere Kabel so, dass es nicht über die Arbeitsplatte oder die Tischplatte 

gezogen wird, wo es von Kindern erfasst werden kann oder über das es unbeabsichtigt gestolpert 

werden kann.

GERÄTETEILE

A. Gehäuse
B. Obere Türklammer
C. Türgriff
D. Frontplatte
E. Glastür
F. S-förmiges Heizelement
G. Türklammer unten
H. Temperaturregler Timer-Knopf
J. Anzeigelampe
K. Fuß des Backofens
L. Gitterrost
M. Backblech

       
 

                                                              

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

TEMPERATUREINSTELLUNG
Drehen Sie den Temperaturdrehknopf im Uhrzeigersinn auf die 
gewünschte Temperatureinstellung. Die Temperatur kann von 
100°C bis 230°C eingestellt werden.

ZEIT EINSTELLUNG
0-60 MINUTEN: Der Timer kann auf bis zu 60 Minuten eingestellt 
werden. Der Backofen schaltet sich nicht ein, wenn der Timer 
nicht eingestellt ist. Wenn der Knopf Time auf „off“ steht, ist der 
Ofen nicht in Betrieb. Um die Zeit einzustellen, drehen Sie den 
Knopf im Uhrzeigersinn auf die gewünschte Zeit.Die 
Kontrollleuchte leuchtet nur, wenn die Zeit eingestellt wurde. 
Wenn der Timer die Position OFF erreicht hat, ertönt ein 
Glockenton. Die Stromzufuhr wird automatisch unterbrochen.

EINSTELLUNG DER ZEIT
Der Timer kann während des Garvorgangs geändert werden. 
Drehen Sie einfach den Timer-Knopf auf die gewünschte Zeit und 
fahren Sie mit dem Kochen fort.HINWEIS: Um die Garzeit 
einzustellen, drehen Sie den Timer-Drehknopf zuerst mehr als 10 
Minuten und drehen Sie dann den Schalter zurück auf die 
gewünschte Zeit.
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WIE SIE IHREN OFEN ZUM BACKEN UND GRILLEN VERWENDEN

1. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel in die Steckdose

2. 15 Minuten den Ofen vorheizen.

3. Die Lebensmittel in den Ofen schieben

4. Den Timer und die Temperatur einstellen

5. Nehmen Sie die Lebensmittel heraus, wenn der Vorgang 

abgeschlossen ist.

6. Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
Bevor Sie Ihren Backofen zum ersten Mal benutzen

Bitte beachten Sie
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Backofen vom Stromnetz getrennt ist und der TIMER-Schalter 
auf OFF steht.
2. Nehmen Sie alle Roste und Pfannen heraus und waschen Sie sie in heißem Wasser oder in der 
Spülmaschine.
3. Trocknen Sie alle Zubehörteile gründlich ab und setzen Sie sie wieder in den Ofen ein. Stecken 
Sie das Netzkabel in die Steckdose und Sie können Ihren neuen Backofen in Betrieb nehmen.
4. Nach dem Zusammenbau des Backofens empfehlen wir Ihnen, das Gerät etwa 15 Minuten lang 
bei maximaler Temperatur laufen zu lassen, um das schmutzige Öl auf der Oberfläche zu entfernen.
Der Backofen kann bei der ersten Inbetriebnahme unter normalen Betriebsbedingungen Rauch 
entwickeln, der nach 5 Minuten wieder verschwindet.
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Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts

        

Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der 
gesamten EU nicht mit anderen Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden darf. 
Um mögliche Schäden für die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit 
durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, recyceln Sie es 
verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung von 
Materialressourcen zu fördern. Um Ihr Altgerät zurückzugeben, nutzen Sie 
bitte die Rückgabe- und Sammelsysteme oder wenden Sie sich an den 
Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Diese können das 
Produkt einem umweltgerechten Recycling zuführen.

DE

DE
Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundendienstzentrum. 
Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

0049-0(40)-88307530

service@aosom.de

Importeur/Hersteller/REP:
MH Handel GmbH 
Wendenstraße 309
D-20537 Hamburg 
Germany
IN CHINA HERGESTELLT


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13



